Govt. of West Bengal Directorate of Madrasah Education BikashBhavan (2nd floor), South Block, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091 Phone: 033- 2337-1319

Memo No.	677-ME		Data: 18.08.2020
From :	Director of Madrasah Education, W.B. &		Date: 18.08.2020
	Ex officio Jt. Secretary to the Govt. of W.B.		
То :	The TIC,		
	Panchpara High Madrasah (H.S),		
	P.O- Radhadasi, P.S- Sankrail,		
	District- Howrah.		
	Sub: Direction for taking Legal action against Hasim Abdul Halim and Sutapa		
	Das, appointed as Assistant Teachers submitting fake recommendation letter of West Bengal Madrasah Service Commission.		
	Ref: i.)	Your letter dated 20.06.2020.	
	ii.)	This office Memo No. 546-ME dated 06.07.2020 and 547-ME dated	
		06.07.2020.	dated
	iii.)	Verification Report bearing Memo No. MSC/80/2	20 dated 09.07 2020
		sent by West Bengal Madrasah Service Commission.	
	iv.)	Memo No. 299/D dated 16.07.2020 of DI/S(SE), Ho	owrah.

With reference to the subject mentioned above, letters were sent for verification of the two alleged counterfeited / fake recommendation letter in favour of Hasim Abdul Halim and Sutapa Das, to the Secretary, West Bengal Madrasah Service Commission. and DI/S(SE) Howrah on 06.07.2020 for which Memo No. MSC/80/20 dated 09.07.2020 of West Bengal Madrasah Service Commission has been received which clearly clarifies that "Sk. Hasim Abdul Halim and Sutapa Das were NOT recommended by the West Bengal Madrasah Service Commission and recommendation letter were NOT issued to any of them in the 6th SLST(AT) examination conducted by the WB Madrasah Service Commission".

In view of the above, legal action may be taken against those two candidates for initiating false recommendation letter of West Bengal Madrasah Service Commission and getting appointed through these fake letters.

Hence you are hereby directed to lodge an F.I.R in the concerned/ appropriate Police Station for initiating criminal proceeding against the two candidates as mentioned earlier.

This may be treated as Urgent. Enclo .: as stated above.

Director of Madrasah Education, W.B

Date: 18.08.2020

Memo No: 677/3(1)-ME

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

1) The Secretary, MA & ME Repartment, 'Nabanna', Mandirtala, Shibpur, Howrah – 711102.

2) Secretary, Madrasah Service Commission.

3) The District Inspector of Schools (SE), Districts-Howrah.

Director of Madrasah Education, W.B.